

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.5275/2005

in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2942/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in CA No.761/1997
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AYYALURAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(For modification and office report)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

der

The figure Rs.2500-/ shall be substituted by Rs.1500/- in this Court's or

dated 14/02/2005. The application for modification stands disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER